

RECORDATION

103074177

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Chen-Lieh PAN

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

WATER SQUARE SPORTS CO.,

LTD.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

No. 22, Alley 24, Lane 61, Sec. 1, Guangfu Rd., Sanchong City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE(s)

August 25, 2005

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE:

August 30, 2005

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE(s)

August 25, 2005

CORRESPONDENCE

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

ADDRESS

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

01 FC:8021

fee to our Deposit Account

ENCLOSED:\$

Washington, DC 20005

09/Q1/2005 MBELETE1 00000018 11213981

40.00 DP

(Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

TAIE 236

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X]Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

August 30, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

PATENT REEL: 016938 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT

- (1—5	5) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(1) CHEN-LIEH PAN
		(2)
		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to WATER SQUARE SPORTS CO., LTD.
(6) In	sert name of Assignee	(6)
(7) In	sert address of Assignee	(7) No. 22, Alley 24, Lane 61, Sec. 1, Guangfu Rd., Sanchong City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for
		patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
In C.	sert Identification of Ivention, such as Title, ase Number or Foreign polication Number	(8) WATERPROOF DEVICE FOR A SNORKEL Foreign Application or Case No.
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
	sert Date of Signing of oppication	(9) onAugust 25, 2005
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed,
Assignment of the Usigne herein identicated benefit and the Usigne herei	ional or reissue applications to the may deem necessary or expected and deem necessary or expected and going this application or comin obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned agree(s) as patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvement ings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby a finited States resulting from see, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the 6) The undersigned hereby a diffication which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, admin In witness whereof, executed	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared tinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way posing forward with such intereference. To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectives thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal production or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Astretest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest explayed not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Grant(s) the firm of RABIN & BERDO P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further sary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re- binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(1)	Date August 25, 2005	Name of Inventor an Chan Cieh
(2)	Date	Name of Inventor
(3)	Date	Name of Inventor
(4)	Date	Name of Inventor
101	0.45	

RECORDED: 08/30/2005 REEL: 016938 FRAME: 0916